In the attached Figure 3, Household and Employment Growth (2010 – 2035), the Ore City Concept
Plan, shows growth for under 500 households signified by a small red dot, in this plan in the area
adjacent to the Ore City high school, The plan does not indicate and account for any growth plans
further east on Beavercreek Road to accommodate the one thousand twenty (1020) households
planned by the golf course developer along this corridor. If it did their plan would indicate a “large”
circle in the area of the golf course, which would dramatically change the metrics of planning of this
area.
 
The developer has stated more than once in previous meetings and in his application (see Sec.